KENTUCKY

TRACK & FIELD

Note: This is a list of all performances in all events. No
conversions are applied. Wind-aided marks are excluded.

100 Meters

RANK  ATHLETE TIME MEET DATE
1398 Smith, Jacob 10.73 Mar 22,2019
2377 Council, Cameron 10.88 Mar 22,2019

200 Meters

RANK  ATHLETE TIME MEET DATE
80 St Hillaire, Dwight 20.61 May 9, 2019
124 St Hillaire, Dwight 20.73 May 9, 2019
131 Smith, Jacob 20.74 May 23,2019
141 Smith, Jacob 20.76 Apr 24,2019
150 Smith, Jacob 20.78 May 23,2019
176 St Hillaire, Dwight 20.82 Apr 24,2019
199 Smith, Jacob 20.87 May 9, 2019
1203 Brown, Tai 21.56 Mar 28, 2019
1285 Council, Cameron 21.59 Mar 15,2019
1875 Bann, Nathaniel 21.80 Mar 28, 2019
2516 Council, Cameron 21.99 May 9, 2019
4343 Wilt, Caleb 22.42 Apr 11,2019
4742 Wilt, Caleb 22.50 Mar 15,2019
4742 Wilt, Caleb 22.50 Mar 28, 2019
5149 Brown, Tai 22.58 Mar 15,2019

5405 Wilt, Caleb 22.64 Mar 22,2019



https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/KY_college_m_Kentucky.html

400 Meters

RANK  ATHLETE

27 St Hillaire, Dwight
71 St Hillaire, Dwight
78 St Hillaire, Dwight
85 St Hillaire, Dwight
97 St Hillaire, Dwight
118 St Hillaire, Dwight
358 Bann, Nathaniel
639 St Hillaire, Dwight
777 Bann, Nathaniel
792 Smith, Jacob

800 St Hillaire, Dwight
1149 Bann, Nathaniel
1214 Bann, Nathaniel
1766 Council, Cameron
1793 Bann, Nathaniel

800 Meters

RANK  ATHLETE

364 Young, Benjamin
394 Young, Benjamin
6764 Wachs, Zachary
8123 Wachs, Zachary

1500 Meters

RANK  ATHLETE

41 Young, Benjamin
173 Muhammad, Kendall
391 Muhammad, Kendall

TIME

45.47

45.89

45.92

45.94

45.98

46.06

46.86

47.30

47.49

47.51

47.52

47.92

47.99

48.43

48.45

TIME

1:50.52

1:50.62

1:58.86

2:00.12

TIME

3:42.62

3:45.35

3:48.16

MEET DATE
May 9, 2019
May 23,2019
Mar 28, 2019
May 23,2019
May 9, 2019
Mar 22,2019
May 9, 2019
Mar 15,2019
Apr 11,2019
Mar 15,2019
Apr 20,2019
Apr 20,2019
Mar 15,2019
Apr 20,2019

Mar 22,2019

MEET DATE
Apr 20,2019
May 9, 2019
Apr 20, 2019

Mar 22,2019

MEET DATE
Mar 28, 2019
May 9, 2019

Apr 11,2019




454

500

737

860

928

1046

1067

1119

1387

1784

1814

2161

2262

2340

2501

3235

3894

4715

6474

6529

8165

RANK  ATHLETE

Muhammad, Kendall
Young, Benjamin
Muhammad, Kendall
Thomas, Matthew
Szalay, Gabriel
Warren, Trevor
Young, Benjamin
Muhammad, Kendall
Szalay, Gabriel
Warren, Trevor
Young, Benjamin
Szalay, Gabriel
Warren, Trevor
Muhammad, Kendall
Szalay, Gabriel

Allen, Dylan
Muhammad, Kendall
Szalay, Gabriel
Moulai, Tom

Dowdy, Cole

Dowdy, Tanner

5000 Meters

440

796

849

868

RANK  ATHLETE

Thomas, Matthew
Muhammad, Kendall
Young, Benjamin

Warren, Trevor

TIME

3:48.78

3:49.11

3:50.72

3:51.41

3:51.79

3:52.46

3:52.55

3:52.80

3:53.97

3:55.18

3:55.26

3:56.31

3:56.59

3:56.83

3:57.27

3:59.21

4:.00.67

4.02.54

4:.06.18

4:06.30

4:.09.76

TIME

14:22.72

14:36.53

14:38.01

14:38.69

MEET DATE
Mar 28, 2019
May 9, 2019

May 9, 2019

Apr 11,2019
Apr 11,2019
Apr 24,2019
May 9, 2019

Apr 20, 2019
May 9, 2019

Apr 11,2019
May 23,2019
Mar 28, 2019
Apr 20,2019
May 23,2019
Apr 20,2019
Apr 11,2019
Mar 15,2019
Mar 15,2019
Apr 20,2019
Apr 20, 2019

Apr 20,2019

MEET DATE
May 9, 2019
May 9, 2019
Mar 15,2019

Mar 28, 2019




RANK  ATHLETE

873 Fields, Brennan
1031 Dowdy, Cole
1288 Dowdy, Tanner
1778 Dowdy, Tanner
1833 Dowdy, Cole
2185 Dowdy, Cole
2292 Warren, Trevor
2708 Dowdy, Cole
3475 Warren, Trevor
4239 Schaefer, Patrick

10,000 Meters
RANK = ATHLETE
799 Dowdy, Cole

110 Hurdles

RANK = ATHLETE

1 Roberts, Daniel
5 Roberts, Daniel
9 Roberts, Daniel
10 Roberts, Daniel
22 Brown, Tai
33 Brown, Tai
44 Roberts, Daniel
46 Brown, Tai
97 Brown, Tai
101 Roberts, Daniel
123 Wilt, Caleb
159 Brown, Tai

TIME

14:39.05

14.43.21

14:49.49

14:57.64

14:58.64

15:.04.18

15:05.98

15:12.20

15:21.84

15:31.46

TIME

31:17.79

TIME

13.07

13.13

13.30

13.31

13.57

13.62

13.67

13.68

13.81

13.82

13.85

13.89

MEET DATE
Mar 15,2019
Mar 28,2019
Mar 28,2019
Mar 15,2019
Apr 11,2019
Mar 15,2019
May 9, 2019
May 9, 2019
Mar 15,2019

Mar 15,2019

MEET DATE

May 9, 2019

MEET DATE
May 9, 2019
May 23,2019
Mar 28,2019
May 9, 2019
May 23,2019
May 9, 2019
May 23,2019
May 9, 2019
May 23,2019
Apr 20,2019
May 9, 2019

Apr 20,2019




RANK  ATHLETE

197 Wilt, Caleb
224 Brown, Tai
276 Brown, Tai
325 Wilt, Caleb
361 Wilt, Caleb
430 Wilt, Caleb
475 Brown, Tai
554 Brown, Tai
619 Wilt, Caleb
885 Wilt, Caleb
1266 Wilt, Caleb
2990 Brown, Tai
400 Hurdles
RANK  ATHLETE
763 Walker, William
1277 Walker, William
1376 Walker, William
1541 Walker, William
1788 Walker, William
3144 Walker, William
2000 Steeplechase
RANK  ATHLETE
19 Thomas, Matthew
36 Allen, Dylan
3000 Steeplechase
RANK  ATHLETE
112 Thomas, Matthew

TIME

13.94

13.98

14.03

14.07

14.10

14.16

14.19

14.26

14.30

14.44

14.63

15.30

TIME

52.90

53.68

53.81

54.03

54.32

556.74

TIME

6:02.07

6:15.37

TIME

8:53.48

MEET DATE
May 23,2019
Apr 24,2019
Apr 24,2019
May 23,2019
Apr 24,2019
Apr 20,2019
Mar 28,2019
Mar 15,2019
Mar 15,2019
Mar 22,2019
Mar 28,2019

Mar 22,2019

MEET DATE
Mar 28, 2019
Mar 22,2019
Apr 20,2019
May 9, 2019
Mar 15,2019

Apr 11,2019

MEET DATE
Mar 15,2019

Mar 15,2019

MEET DATE

May 9, 2019




RANK  ATHLETE

230 Fields, Brennan
250 Fields, Brennan
260 Thomas, Matthew
478 Thomas, Matthew
798 Fields, Brennan
956 Thomas, Matthew
1556 Allen, Dylan
1893 Allen, Dylan
2254 Allen, Dylan
4 x 100 Relay
RANK  TIME
67 39.50
76 39.56
129 39.84
132 39.85
142 39.90
172 40.01
4 x 200 Relay
RANK  TIME
9 1:23.90
4 x 400 Relay
RANK  TIME
93 3:07.50
96 3:07.60
116 3:08.16
254 3:10.56
512 3:13.13

TIME
8:59.84
9:00.89
9:01.45
9:09.40
9:18.14
9:22.43
9:35.60
9:42.52

9:49.21

MEET DATE
May 9, 2019

May 23,2019
Apr 11,2019
Mar 28,2019
Apr 24,2019

Mar 15,2019

MEET DATE

Apr 24,2019

MEET DATE
Mar 28, 2019
Mar 28,2019
May 23,2019
Mar 22,2019

Mar 15,2019

MEET DATE
Mar 28, 2019
Apr 20,2019
Apr 20,2019
Mar 28,2019
May 9, 2019
May 23,2019
Apr 20,2019
Mar 28,2019

May 9, 2019




4 x 800 Relay

RANK ~ TIME
13 7:25.23
26 7:28.89

Sprint Medley Relay

RANK  TIME
10 3:20.57

Distance Medley Relay

RANK  TIME
37 9:59.75
67 10:08.69

High Jump

RANK  ATHLETE

61 Minor, Rahman
89 Minor, Rahman
89 Minor, Rahman
128 Minor, Rahman
128 Minor, Rahman
676 Minor, Rahman
2296 Minor, Rahman

Pole Vault

RANK  ATHLETE

196 Peare , Matthew
270 Peare , Matthew
311 Peare , Matthew
388 Peare , Matthew
605 Peare , Matthew
605 Peare , Matthew

MARK

2.19m

2.17m

2.17m

2.16m

2.16m

2.08m

2.00m

MARK

53Tm

5.25m

5.22m

5.20m

5.10m

5.10m

MEET DATE
Apr 24,2019

Mar 28,2019

MEET DATE

Apr 24,2019

MEET DATE
Apr 24,2019

Mar 28, 2019

CONV

7'2.25"

7'1.5"

7'1.5"

7"

71"

6'9.75"

6'6.75"

CONV

17'5"

17'2.75"

17'1.5"

17'0.75"

16'8.75"

16'8.75"

MEET DATE
May 23,2019
May 9, 2019
Mar 15,2019
Mar 28,2019
Apr 24,2019
Apr 20,2019

Apr 11,2019

MEET DATE
May 23,2019
May 9, 2019
Mar 28,2019
Mar 22,2019
Apr 20,2019

Apr 24,2019




RANK  ATHLETE

768 Peare , Matthew
768 Peare , Matthew
1162 Jardine, Joseph
1162 Jardine, Joseph
1958 Young, Lincoln
2155 Jardine, Joseph
2282 Jardine, Joseph
2282 Jardine, Joseph
2282 Young, Lincoln
4923 Young, Lincoln
Long Jump

RANK  ATHLETE

811 Springfield, Robbie

2059 Springfield, Robbie

2059 Springfield, Robbie

2849 Springfield, Robbie
Triple Jump

RANK  ATHLETE

1852

1914

4157

4909

Shot Put

Springfield, Robbie
Springfield, Robbie
Springfield, Robbie

Springfield, Robbie

RANK  ATHLETE

131

1562

179

Lenford Jr., Charles
Castle, Noah

Castle, Noah

MARK

5.05m

5.06m

4.95m

4.95m

4.80m

4.77m

4.75m

4.756m

4.75m

4.45m

MARK

7.30m

7.06m

7.06m

6.97m

MARK

14.48m

T14.46m

13.83m

13.67m

MARK

19.59m

19.47m

19.33m

CONV

16'6.75"

16'6.75"

16'2.75"

16'2.75"

15'9"

15'7.75"

157"

157"

157"

14'7.25"

CONV

23'11.5"

23'2"

23'2"

22'10.5"

CONV

47'6.25"

47'5.25"

45'4.5"

44'10.25"

CONV

64'3.25"

63'10.5"

63' 5"

MEET DATE
Apr 11,2019
Mar 15,2019
May 9, 2019
Apr 20, 2019
Apr 20, 2019
Mar 28,2019
Mar 22,2019
Apr 11,2019
Apr 11,2019

Mar 15,2019

MEET DATE
May 9, 2019
Mar 22,2019
Apr 24,2019

Mar 15,2019

MEET DATE
May 9, 2019
Mar 22,2019
Mar 15,2019

Apr 20,2019

MEET DATE
Apr 12,2019
Apr 12,2019

May 23,2019




RANK
219
275
297
415
443
456
478
482
490
496
560
663
756
756
772
896
1066

2251

Discus
RANK
105
124
130
159
233
316

366

ATHLETE

Lenford Jr,, Charles
Lenford Jr,, Charles
Castle, Noah
Castle, Noah
Lenford Jr,, Charles
Sobota, Josh
Sobota, Josh
Lenford Jr,, Charles
Sobota, Josh
Sobota, Josh
Lenford Jr,, Charles
Sobota, Josh
Sobota, Josh
Sobota, Josh
Lenford Jr,, Charles
Castle, Noah
Sobota, Josh

Castle, Noah

ATHLETE

Lenford Jr,, Charles
Lenford Jr,, Charles
Castle, Noah
Lenford Jr., Charles
Lenford Jr,, Charles
Castle, Noah

Castle, Noah

MARK

19.16m

19.0Tm

18.95m

18.68m

18.62m

18.60m

18.56m

18.55m

18.53m

18.52m

18.41m

18.27m

18.17m

18.17m

18.15m

18.00m

17.82m

16.98m

MARK

58.58m

58.19m

58.09m

57.60m

56.73m

55.96m

55.68m

CONV

62'10.5"

62'4.5"

62'2.25"

61'3.5"

61'1.25"

61'0.25"

60'10.75"

60'10.5"

60'9.5"

60'9.25"

60" 5"

59'11.25"

59'7.5"

59'7.5"

59'6.75"

59'0.75"

58'5.75"

55'8.5"

CONV

192' 2"

190" 11

190" 7"

189' 0"

186" 1"

183" 7"

182'8"

MEET DATE
Mar 22,2019
Mar 15,2019
Apr 20, 2019
May 9, 2019
May 23,2019
May 23,2019
Mar 28,2019
May 9, 2019
Apr 24,2019
Mar 22,2019
Mar 28,2019
May 9, 2019
Apr 12,2019
Apr 20,2019
Apr 24,2019
Mar 28, 2019
Mar 15,2019

Apr 24,2019

MEET DATE
Apr 24,2019
May 23,2019
May 23,2019
Apr 20,2019
Mar 22,2019
Apr 12,2019

May 9, 2019




RANK  ATHLETE

373 Lenford Jr,, Charles
446 Lenford Jr., Charles
467 Castle, Noah
488 Lenford Jr,, Charles
596 Sobota, Josh
635 Lenford Jr., Charles
700 Castle, Noah
933 Sobota, Josh
1123 Sobota, Josh
1509 Castle, Noah
1608 Sobota, Josh
1777 Sobota, Josh
1836 Sobota, Josh
2741 Sobota, Josh
4535 Sobota, Josh
Hammer
RANK  ATHLETE
817 Lenford Jr,, Charles
1824 Lenford Jr,, Charles
1938 Lenford Jr., Charles
2146 Lenford Jr,, Charles
15772 Sobota, Josh
Javelin

RANK  ATHLETE
102 Marta, Elijah
149 Marta, Elijah
463 Marta, Elijah

MARK

55.66m

55.24m

55.15m

55.07m

54.55m

54.43m

54.19m

53.44m

52.95m

52.16m

51.99m

57.68m

51.57m

50.177m

48.19m

MARK

63.15m

59.27m

59.04m

58.53m

43.35m

MARK

71.17m

70.13m

66.07m

CONV

182'7"

181'3"

180" 11

180'8"

179'0"

178'7"

177'9"

175" 4"

173'9"

171 1"

170" 7"

169' 7"

169' 2"

164' 7"

158" 1"

CONV

207'2"

194'5"

193'8"

192'0"

142'3"

CONV

233'6"

230" 1"

216'9"

MEET DATE
May 9, 2019
Apr 12,2019
Mar 28,2019
Mar 28,2019
Apr 24,2019
Mar 15,2019
Apr 24,2019
Mar 28,2019
May 9, 2019
Mar 15,2019
Mar 22,2019
Apr 12,2019
May 23,2019
Mar 15,2019

Apr 20,2019

MEET DATE
May 9, 2019
Apr 20,2019
Apr 24,2019
Mar 15,2019

Mar 15,2019

MEET DATE

May 9, 2019
Apr 12,2019

May 23,2019




1238

1485

1991

RANK

ATHLETE
Marta, Elijah
Marta, Elijah

Marta, Elijah

MARK

61.88m

60.97m

59.54m

CONV

203'0"

200'0"

195" 4"

MEET DATE
Apr 20, 2019
Mar 28,2019

Mar 15,2019
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