

#### Kentucky Men's Performances

Note: This is a list of all performances in all events. No conversions are applied. Wind-aided marks are excluded.

#### 100 Meters

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
1398	Smith, Jacob	10.73	Mar 22, 2019
2377	Council, Cameron	10.88	Mar 22, 2019

#### 200 Meters

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
80	St Hillaire, Dwight	20.61	May 9, 2019
124	St Hillaire, Dwight	20.73	May 9, 2019
131	Smith, Jacob	20.74	May 23, 2019
141	Smith, Jacob	20.76	Apr 24, 2019
150	Smith, Jacob	20.78	May 23, 2019
176	St Hillaire, Dwight	20.82	Apr 24, 2019
199	Smith, Jacob	20.87	May 9, 2019
1203	Brown, Tai	21.56	Mar 28, 2019
1285	Council, Cameron	21.59	Mar 15, 2019
1875	Bann, Nathaniel	21.80	Mar 28, 2019
2516	Council, Cameron	21.99	May 9, 2019
4343	Wilt, Caleb	22.42	Apr 11, 2019
4742	Wilt, Caleb	22.50	Mar 15, 2019
4742	Wilt, Caleb	22.50	Mar 28, 2019
5149	Brown, Tai	22.58	Mar 15, 2019
5405	Wilt, Caleb	22.64	Mar 22, 2019

#### 400 Meters

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
27	St Hillaire, Dwight	45.47	May 9, 2019
71	St Hillaire, Dwight	45.89	May 23, 2019
78	St Hillaire, Dwight	45.92	Mar 28, 2019
85	St Hillaire, Dwight	45.94	May 23, 2019
97	St Hillaire, Dwight	45.98	May 9, 2019
118	St Hillaire, Dwight	46.06	Mar 22, 2019
358	Bann, Nathaniel	46.86	May 9, 2019
639	St Hillaire, Dwight	47.30	Mar 15, 2019
777	Bann, Nathaniel	47.49	Apr 11, 2019
792	Smith, Jacob	47.51	Mar 15, 2019
800	St Hillaire, Dwight	47.52	Apr 20, 2019
1149	Bann, Nathaniel	47.92	Apr 20, 2019
1214	Bann, Nathaniel	47.99	Mar 15, 2019
1766	Council, Cameron	48.43	Apr 20, 2019
1793	Bann, Nathaniel	48.45	Mar 22, 2019

#### 800 Meters

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
364	Young, Benjamin	1:50.52	Apr 20, 2019
394	Young, Benjamin	1:50.62	May 9, 2019
6764	Wachs, Zachary	1:58.86	Apr 20, 2019
8123	Wachs, Zachary	2:00.12	Mar 22, 2019

#### 1500 Meters

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
41	Young, Benjamin	3:42.62	Mar 28, 2019
173	Muhammad, Kendall	3:45.35	May 9, 2019
391	Muhammad, Kendall	3:48.16	Apr 11, 2019

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
454	Muhammad, Kendall	3:48.78	Mar 28, 2019
500	Young, Benjamin	3:49.11	May 9, 2019
737	Muhammad, Kendall	3:50.72	May 9, 2019
860	Thomas, Matthew	3:51.41	Apr 11, 2019
928	Szalay, Gabriel	3:51.79	Apr 11, 2019
1046	Warren, Trevor	3:52.46	Apr 24, 2019
1067	Young, Benjamin	3:52.55	May 9, 2019
1119	Muhammad, Kendall	3:52.80	Apr 20, 2019
1387	Szalay, Gabriel	3:53.97	May 9, 2019
1784	Warren, Trevor	3:55.18	Apr 11, 2019
1814	Young, Benjamin	3:55.26	May 23, 2019
2161	Szalay, Gabriel	3:56.31	Mar 28, 2019
2262	Warren, Trevor	3:56.59	Apr 20, 2019
2340	Muhammad, Kendall	3:56.83	May 23, 2019
2501	Szalay, Gabriel	3:57.27	Apr 20, 2019
3235	Allen, Dylan	3:59.21	Apr 11, 2019
3894	Muhammad, Kendall	4:00.67	Mar 15, 2019
4715	Szalay, Gabriel	4:02.54	Mar 15, 2019
6474	Moulai, Tom	4:06.18	Apr 20, 2019
6529	Dowdy, Cole	4:06.30	Apr 20, 2019
8165	Dowdy, Tanner	4:09.76	Apr 20, 2019

#### 5000 Meters

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
440	Thomas, Matthew	14:22.72	May 9, 2019
796	Muhammad, Kendall	14:36.53	May 9, 2019
849	Young, Benjamin	14:38.01	Mar 15, 2019
868	Warren, Trevor	14:38.69	Mar 28, 2019

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
873	Fields, Brennan	14:39.05	Mar 15, 2019
1031	Dowdy, Cole	14:43.21	Mar 28, 2019
1288	Dowdy, Tanner	14:49.49	Mar 28, 2019
1778	Dowdy, Tanner	14:57.64	Mar 15, 2019
1833	Dowdy, Cole	14:58.64	Apr 11, 2019
2185	Dowdy, Cole	15:04.18	Mar 15, 2019
2292	Warren, Trevor	15:05.98	May 9, 2019
2708	Dowdy, Cole	15:12.20	May 9, 2019
3475	Warren, Trevor	15:21.84	Mar 15, 2019
4239	Schaefer, Patrick	15:31.46	Mar 15, 2019

### 10,000 Meters

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
799	Dowdy, Cole	31:17.79	May 9, 2019

### 110 Hurdles

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
1	Roberts, Daniel	13.07	May 9, 2019
5	Roberts, Daniel	13.13	May 23, 2019
9	Roberts, Daniel	13.30	Mar 28, 2019
10	Roberts, Daniel	13.31	May 9, 2019
22	Brown, Tai	13.57	May 23, 2019
33	Brown, Tai	13.62	May 9, 2019
44	Roberts, Daniel	13.67	May 23, 2019
46	Brown, Tai	13.68	May 9, 2019
97	Brown, Tai	13.81	May 23, 2019
101	Roberts, Daniel	13.82	Apr 20, 2019
123	Wilt, Caleb	13.85	May 9, 2019
159	Brown, Tai	13.89	Apr 20, 2019

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
197	Wilt, Caleb	13.94	May 23, 2019
224	Brown, Tai	13.98	Apr 24, 2019
276	Brown, Tai	14.03	Apr 24, 2019
325	Wilt, Caleb	14.07	May 23, 2019
361	Wilt, Caleb	14.10	Apr 24, 2019
430	Wilt, Caleb	14.16	Apr 20, 2019
475	Brown, Tai	14.19	Mar 28, 2019
554	Brown, Tai	14.26	Mar 15, 2019
619	Wilt, Caleb	14.30	Mar 15, 2019
885	Wilt, Caleb	14.44	Mar 22, 2019
1266	Wilt, Caleb	14.63	Mar 28, 2019
2990	Brown, Tai	15.30	Mar 22, 2019

### 400 Hurdles

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
763	Walker, William	52.90	Mar 28, 2019
1277	Walker, William	53.68	Mar 22, 2019
1376	Walker, William	53.81	Apr 20, 2019
1541	Walker, William	54.03	May 9, 2019
1788	Walker, William	54.32	Mar 15, 2019
3144	Walker, William	55.74	Apr 11, 2019

# 2000 Steeplechase

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
19	Thomas, Matthew	6:02.07	Mar 15, 2019
36	Allen, Dylan	6:15.37	Mar 15, 2019

# 3000 Steeplechase

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
112	Thomas, Matthew	8:53.48	May 9, 2019

RANK	ATHLETE	TIME	MEET DATE
230	Fields, Brennan	8:59.84	Mar 28, 2019
250	Fields, Brennan	9:00.89	Apr 20, 2019
260	Thomas, Matthew	9:01.45	Apr 20, 2019
478	Thomas, Matthew	9:09.40	Mar 28, 2019
798	Fields, Brennan	9:18.14	May 9, 2019
956	Thomas, Matthew	9:22.43	May 23, 2019
1556	Allen, Dylan	9:35.60	Apr 20, 2019
1893	Allen, Dylan	9:42.52	Mar 28, 2019
2254	Allen, Dylan	9:49.21	May 9, 2019

# 4 x 100 Relay

RANK	TIME	MEET DATE
67	39.50	May 9, 2019
76	39.56	May 23, 2019
129	39.84	Apr 11, 2019
132	39.85	Mar 28, 2019
142	39.90	Apr 24, 2019
172	40.01	Mar 15, 2019

### 4 x 200 Relay

	RANK	TIME	MEET DATE
9		1:23.90	Apr 24, 2019

# 4 x 400 Relay

RANK	TIME	MEET DATE
93	3:07.50	Mar 28, 2019
96	3:07.60	Mar 28, 2019
116	3:08.16	May 23, 2019
254	3:10.56	Mar 22, 2019
512	3:13.13	Mar 15, 2019

### 4 x 800 Relay

RANK	TIME	MEET DATE
13	7:25.23	Apr 24, 2019
26	7:28.89	Mar 28, 2019

# **Sprint Medley Relay**

RANK	TIME	MEET DATE
10	3:20.57	Apr 24, 2019

# **Distance Medley Relay**

RANK	TIME	MEET DATE
37	9:59.75	Apr 24, 2019
67	10:08.69	Mar 28, 2019

### High Jump

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
61	Minor, Rahman	2.19m	7' 2.25"	May 23, 2019
89	Minor, Rahman	2.17m	7' 1.5"	May 9, 2019
89	Minor, Rahman	2.17m	7' 1.5"	Mar 15, 2019
128	Minor, Rahman	2.16m	7' 1"	Mar 28, 2019
128	Minor, Rahman	2.16m	7' 1"	Apr 24, 2019
676	Minor, Rahman	2.08m	6' 9.75"	Apr 20, 2019
2296	Minor, Rahman	2.00m	6' 6.75"	Apr 11, 2019

#### **Pole Vault**

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
196	Peare , Matthew	5.31m	17' 5"	May 23, 2019
270	Peare , Matthew	5.25m	17' 2.75"	May 9, 2019
311	Peare , Matthew	5.22m	17' 1.5"	Mar 28, 2019
388	Peare , Matthew	5.20m	17' 0.75"	Mar 22, 2019
605	Peare , Matthew	5.10m	16' 8.75"	Apr 20, 2019
605	Peare , Matthew	5.10m	16' 8.75"	Apr 24, 2019

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
768	Peare , Matthew	5.05m	16' 6.75"	Apr 11, 2019
768	Peare , Matthew	5.05m	16' 6.75"	Mar 15, 2019
1162	Jardine, Joseph	4.95m	16' 2.75"	May 9, 2019
1162	Jardine, Joseph	4.95m	16' 2.75"	Apr 20, 2019
1958	Young, Lincoln	4.80m	15' 9"	Apr 20, 2019
2155	Jardine, Joseph	4.77m	15' 7.75"	Mar 28, 2019
2282	Jardine, Joseph	4.75m	15' 7"	Mar 22, 2019
2282	Jardine, Joseph	4.75m	15' 7"	Apr 11, 2019
2282	Young, Lincoln	4.75m	15' 7"	Apr 11, 2019
4923	Young, Lincoln	4.45m	14' 7.25"	Mar 15, 2019

# Long Jump

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
811	Springfield, Robbie	7.30m	23' 11.5"	May 9, 2019
2059	Springfield, Robbie	7.06m	23' 2"	Mar 22, 2019
2059	Springfield, Robbie	7.06m	23' 2"	Apr 24, 2019
2849	Springfield, Robbie	6.97m	22' 10.5"	Mar 15, 2019

# Triple Jump

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
1852	Springfield, Robbie	14.48m	47' 6.25"	May 9, 2019
1914	Springfield, Robbie	14.46m	47' 5.25"	Mar 22, 2019
4157	Springfield, Robbie	13.83m	45' 4.5"	Mar 15, 2019
4909	Springfield, Robbie	13.67m	44' 10.25"	Apr 20, 2019

### **Shot Put**

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
131	Lenford Jr., Charles	19.59m	64' 3.25"	Apr 12, 2019
152	Castle, Noah	19.47m	63' 10.5"	Apr 12, 2019
179	Castle, Noah	19.33m	63' 5"	May 23, 2019

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
219	Lenford Jr., Charles	19.16m	62' 10.5"	Mar 22, 2019
275	Lenford Jr., Charles	19.01m	62' 4.5"	Mar 15, 2019
297	Castle, Noah	18.95m	62' 2.25"	Apr 20, 2019
415	Castle, Noah	18.68m	61' 3.5"	May 9, 2019
443	Lenford Jr., Charles	18.62m	61' 1.25"	May 23, 2019
456	Sobota, Josh	18.60m	61' 0.25"	May 23, 2019
478	Sobota, Josh	18.56m	60' 10.75"	Mar 28, 2019
482	Lenford Jr., Charles	18.55m	60' 10.5"	May 9, 2019
490	Sobota, Josh	18.53m	60' 9.5"	Apr 24, 2019
496	Sobota, Josh	18.52m	60' 9.25"	Mar 22, 2019
560	Lenford Jr., Charles	18.41m	60' 5"	Mar 28, 2019
663	Sobota, Josh	18.27m	59' 11.25"	May 9, 2019
756	Sobota, Josh	18.17m	59' 7.5"	Apr 12, 2019
756	Sobota, Josh	18.17m	59' 7.5"	Apr 20, 2019
772	Lenford Jr., Charles	18.15m	59' 6.75"	Apr 24, 2019
896	Castle, Noah	18.00m	59' 0.75"	Mar 28, 2019
1066	Sobota, Josh	17.82m	58' 5.75"	Mar 15, 2019
2251	Castle, Noah	16.98m	55' 8.5"	Apr 24, 2019

#### **Discus**

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
105	Lenford Jr., Charles	58.58m	192' 2"	Apr 24, 2019
124	Lenford Jr., Charles	58.19m	190' 11"	May 23, 2019
130	Castle, Noah	58.09m	190' 7"	May 23, 2019
159	Lenford Jr., Charles	57.60m	189' 0"	Apr 20, 2019
233	Lenford Jr., Charles	56.73m	186' 1"	Mar 22, 2019
316	Castle, Noah	55.96m	183' 7"	Apr 12, 2019
366	Castle, Noah	55.68m	182' 8"	May 9, 2019

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
373	Lenford Jr., Charles	55.65m	182' 7"	May 9, 2019
446	Lenford Jr., Charles	55.24m	181' 3"	Apr 12, 2019
467	Castle, Noah	55.15m	180' 11"	Mar 28, 2019
488	Lenford Jr., Charles	55.07m	180' 8"	Mar 28, 2019
596	Sobota, Josh	54.55m	179' 0"	Apr 24, 2019
635	Lenford Jr., Charles	54.43m	178' 7"	Mar 15, 2019
700	Castle, Noah	54.19m	177' 9"	Apr 24, 2019
933	Sobota, Josh	53.44m	175' 4"	Mar 28, 2019
1123	Sobota, Josh	52.95m	173' 9"	May 9, 2019
1509	Castle, Noah	52.16m	171' 1"	Mar 15, 2019
1608	Sobota, Josh	51.99m	170' 7"	Mar 22, 2019
1777	Sobota, Josh	51.68m	169' 7"	Apr 12, 2019
1836	Sobota, Josh	51.57m	169' 2"	May 23, 2019
2741	Sobota, Josh	50.17m	164' 7"	Mar 15, 2019
4535	Sobota, Josh	48.19m	158' 1"	Apr 20, 2019

#### Hammer

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
817	Lenford Jr., Charles	63.15m	207' 2"	May 9, 2019
1824	Lenford Jr., Charles	59.27m	194' 5"	Apr 20, 2019
1938	Lenford Jr., Charles	59.04m	193' 8"	Apr 24, 2019
2146	Lenford Jr., Charles	58.53m	192' 0"	Mar 15, 2019
15772	Sobota, Josh	43.35m	142' 3"	Mar 15, 2019

### Javelin

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
102	Marta, Elijah	71.17m	233' 6"	May 9, 2019
149	Marta, Elijah	70.13m	230' 1"	Apr 12, 2019
463	Marta, Elijah	66.07m	216' 9"	May 23, 2019

RANK	ATHLETE	MARK	CONV	MEET DATE
1238	Marta, Elijah	61.88m	203' 0"	Apr 20, 2019
1485	Marta, Elijah	60.97m	200' 0"	Mar 28, 2019
1991	Marta, Elijah	59.54m	195' 4"	Mar 15, 2019

Copyright © 2019 DirectAthletics, Inc.